STATE OF GEORGIA CITY OF DAHLONEGA QUALIFYING FEE NOTICE

Pursuant to O.C.G.A. $\S 21-2-131$ (a)(1)(A), the following qualifying fees were approved by the Dahlonega City Council in the Council Meeting January 19, 2017.

Mayor	\$270.00
Council Member Post 1	\$144.00
Council Member Post 2	\$144.00
Council Member Post 3	\$144.00

Qualifying for the offices listed above will begin at 8:30 a.m. Monday, August 21, 2017 and will end at 4:30 p.m. on Friday, August 25, 2017. The General Election will be Tuesday, November 7, 2017.